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Keihin PJ Type Carburetor

The 34, 36, and 38rrm carburetor parts are available from D G
Performance Specialities (714) 630-5471.
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Fig. # Par t i Descrip. Q
naust system 1 1181

1182
Exhaust 250
Exhaust 406

2 1183
1184

Huffier 250
Huffier 406

3 1185 Bracket

4 518 Bolt K6xl5

5 513 Bolt H6x35
6 702 Hasher H6xll

7 604 Nut 6H Nylon 2
7 8 528 Bolt H8xl0 2

7 3 ^ ^ ^

9

10

11

708

705

1186

Lock Washer

Hasher H8xl5

Rubber Mount

4

3

2

12 603 Nut H8 Nylon 2
13 1187 Spring 2

Ck)
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Fig.# Par t i D e s c r i p . (Jty
1 1000 Frame 1
2 1001 Peg Support Left 1
- 1002 Peg Support Right 1
3 1003 Left Footpeg 1
- 1004 Right footpeg 1
4 500 Bolt H8x50 2
5 705 Hasher 8x15 2
6 1005 Bushing 2
7 1006 Return Spring Left 1
- 1007 Return Spring Right 1
8 603 Locknut H8 2
9 501 Motor mount bolt 2
10 601 Nut H10xl.25 2
11
12
13

502
503
706

Foot peg support bolt 4
M10xi:25x20
Top Shock bolt Allen 1
MIOxl.25x50
L o c k w a s h e r 1

14 518 Bolt Ignition Coil
mount M6xl5 2

15 702 Hasher 6x11 2
16 604 Locknut H6 2
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Fig. f Part# Descrip. Q1
1 1031 Swingarm 1
2 1032 Bearing 4
3 1033 Retaining Ring

HHM-137
2

4 1034 Spacer 4
5 1035 CTE Plate Top 1

1036 CTE Plate Bottom 1
6 504 CTE Bolts 6
7 602 Nut V/28 6
8
9

1037
1038

CTE Sprocket complete 2
w/bearing & nylon rings
B e a r i n g 2

10 1039 Retaining ring
HH-125

4

11 1040 Spacer 4
12 1041 Nylon Dampening Ring 4
13 1042 Retaining Ring 4
14 505 Chain Adjuster Bolt

H8x45
2

15 603 Nut K8 Regular 2
16 1043 Chainguide 1
17 506 Bolt H6x50 2
18 703 Hasher 6x20 2
19 604 Locknut H6 Nylon 2
20 508 Sidestand bolt

K8x25
2

21
22

507
601

Shock bolt Allen
! » « f t x l . 2 5

1
1

23 704 Hasher 10x25 1
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Fig. #
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32

33

P a r t # D e s c r i p . Qty.
1191 Gastank 1
1192 Petcock 1
514 Bolts H6xl2 2

1193 Gas tank mount 1
514 Bolts H6xl2 2

1196 Seat mount bolt 1
1195 Seat 1
1196 Seat bracket 2
516 Bracket screw c/s M6 4

1197 Right Number plate 1
1198 Left number plate 1
1210 Number plate Front 1
517 Bolt H6xl5 1

1199 Brakeline guide
1200 Airbox
1201 Airbox cover 1
529 Screws 4.5x10 2

1202 A i r fi l t e r 1
519 Gas tank bolt M6x80 1
703 Hasher 6x20 19
520 Bolts Airbox H6xl2 3

1203 Snorkel 250 1
1204 Snorkel 406 1
1205 Connecting Hose 1
1206 Hoseclamp 2
1207 Front Fender 1
1208 Rear Fender 1
1209 Hudflap 1
513 Front Fenderbolt

H6x30
8

604 Nut Selflock M6 12
607 Spring Cup .2
702 Washer 4
515 Seat A Number plate

bolt H6xl7
2

518 Rear Fender bolt 4
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Fig. #

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

26

Part #

1011
1012
509

1013
510

1014
511

1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
512
604

1022
603

1023
1024
705
605

1025
538
606
513

604
1026

1027

D e s c r i p . Q t y .

C / S D i s c 1
S p a c e r 1
B o l t M 6 x 4 2 3
C a l i p e r m o u n t 1
Bolt Al len H6xl4 3
Spacer for Caliper 2
Bolt Caliper H8x55 2
B r a k e l i n e 1
B a n j o b o l t 2
Banjo bolt gasket *
C a l i p e r 1
B r a k e P a d s 1
C a l i p e r r e p . k i t 1
M a s t e r c y l i n d e r 1
B o l t H 6 x 2 0 2
L o c k n u t M 6 2
P u s h r o d M 8 1
N u t M 8 3
A c t i v a t o r R o d 1
Connec t ing Rod 1
H a s h e r M 8 x l 5 1
C o t t e r p i n 1
B r a k e l e v e r 1
Adj . Bol t M5x25 1
N u t M 5 1
Brake Lever bolt 1
M8x30
L o c k n u t M 6 1
Bal l bear ing for 2
brake
R e t u r n S p r i n g 1



Tront Caliper

Fig.#

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
10
21
30
31
32

33
34

Part#

1171
1172

1173
1174
1175
1176
536

523
1177
1017

1016
1178

1179
1180

D e s c r i p . Q t y .

C a l i p e r A s s y . 1
B r a k e P a d s 1
P a d H o l d e r A s s y. 1

S e a l A s s y . 1
P i s t o n 4
P a d C o v e r 1

A l l e n B o l t M 8 x 4 0 2
Bolt M8x40 Flange 2
B r a k e L i n e 1

B a n j o G a s k e t 2
B a n j o B o l t 1
C h e c k B a l l 1

B l e e d S c r e w 1
B l e e d C o v e r 1

00



Front wheel

010,60,
61,62,64

70,71,071,72
- 1

1 8 0 -

Fig.# Part# Descrip. Qt
1 1151 Uheel assy.
10 1152 Hub
11 1153 Bearing Spacer
13 1154 Bearing
51 1155 Spacer
60 1156 Disc
61 537 Bolt H5/csx25

Allen
62 1157 Spacer
64 610 Nut M5 Flange
70 1158 Rim
071 1159 Spoke 18
71 1160 Spoke 18
72 1161 Nipple 36
73 - Duct Tape -

74 1162 Tire
75 1163 Tube
81 1164 Axle
82 524 Bolt MlOx1.5x20
83 706 Lock Hasher M10
84 709 Washer N10
100 705 Rimlock H8xl5
180 1165 Fork Leg pro

tectors Ass

10
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Rear wheel
Fig # Part

1 1061
2 1062
3 1063
4 1064
5 1065
6 1066
7 1067
8 1068
9 1069
10 1070
20 1071
21 521
22 600
23 1073

24 1074
30 -

31 1075
32 1076
33 1077
40 1078
41 1079
42 505

43 603
44 1081

D e s c r i p . Q t y .

W h e e l A s s y 1
H u b A s s y 1
Bear ing Spacer 1
B e a r i n g 2
S p a c e r L H 1
S p a c e r R H 1
L H S p o k e 1 8
R H S p o k e 1 8
N i p p l e s 3 6
R i m l
S p r o c k e t 5 0 T 1
Bolt c/s M8x25 6
N u t F l a n g e 6
Chain 520 0-ring 1
110-L
M a s t e r L i n k 1
Duct Tape
T u b e 1
T i r e 1 1 0 x 1 8 1
R i m l o c k 1
R e a r A x l e 1
A x l e P l a t e 1
Chain Adj . Bol t 2
M8x40
Nut M8 Regular 2
N u t A x l e 1



leiescopic front fork
IITE POWER K5 86MX 1

I AM ttiro «./<xc«pt of W">>'23>
M ra

f c « X ^

S
O i l q u a n t i t i e s
640 cc shock absorber oil SAE 10

per fo rk leg
/Pit Lc^cC 12-& *tl,*,

Fig. #

1
2a
2b
3
4
5
06
6a
6b
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27a
27b
29
32

33
34
036
36
037
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Part #

1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1117
1118
1119
1120
1121

1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134

Descrip.
^

Quan.

Fork Assy. 1
LH Fork Leg 1
RH Fork Leg 1
Fork Tube 2
Slider 2
Seal 2
0-ring 1
LH Axle Holder 1
RH Axle Holder 1
Spring 2
Rod 2
Piston 2
Ring 2
Floater 2
Shims 4
Washer 2
Spring 2
Piston 2

2
Spacer 2
Cicl ip 2
Spring 2
Spacer 2
Tube 2
Cone 2
Wiper 2
Washer 2
Washer 2
Washer 2
Ci rc l ip 2
Bottom Triple 1
Clamp Assy.
Stem 1
Top Circle Clamp 1
0-Ring 2
Cap 2
0-Ring 2
Cap 2
Top Bar Clamp 2
Bottom Clamp 1
Rubber 4
Sleeve 2
Cup Washer 4
Stem Bolt 1
Washer 1



^ % T e l e s c o p i c f r o n t f o r k

WHITE POWER K5 86MX

1 "©

Fig. #

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
58
59
60
62
64
66
81
84
86
90
91
92a
92b
93

235

Part #

1136
1137
1138
1139
1140
531
532
533
534
533
535

1141
609
525
700
608
526

1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
530

1149

Descrip.

C i rc l ip
Bumper
Rubber
Plate
Keepers
Allen Bolt M5xl0
Allen Bolt M6x25
Allen Bolt M8x30
Bolt M8x50 Flange
Allen Bolt H8x30
Allen BoltM10/l6£
Nut 8/Flange
Nut 10/1.5 Nylock
Bolt M5x55
Washer 5x10
Nut 5/Nylock
Bolt M5xl2
Bearing/Race
Nilosring
Seal Plate
Clamp
Fork protector
Brake Line Guide
Brake Line Clamp
Screw Sheet Metal
3.3x9
Stem Bolt Wrench

Qty.

2
2
2
2
4
2
4
8
1
4
2
1
2
4
8
4
2
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
2

cc

Oil Quantities
640 cc shock absorber oil SAE 10

per fork leg
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34I
05 33

P a r t i D e s c r i p . Q u a n .
1 0 5 1 S h o c k 1
1 0 5 2 S p a c e r 4
1 0 5 3 0 - R i n g 4
5 0 3 A l l e n M 1 0 x l £ 5 x 5 0 1
7 0 6 W a s h e r L o c k 1

Spring Kg/Lbs
1 0 5 4 7 . 8 / 4 3 5
1 0 5 5 S t o c k 8 . 2 / 4 6 0
1 0 5 6 8 . 7 / 4 9 0
1 0 5 7 9 . 2 / 5 1 5
1 0 5 8 9 . 6 / 5 4 0
Internal shock parts are listed seperate.

ro



Handlebar, controls "1
Fig. #
1
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
51
52
55

Part#

1300
1301
1302
1304

1305
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311

1312

1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319

1320
1321

1322
1177
1016
1017
1323

D e s c r i p . q t y .

Handlebar
Throttle Assy.
RH Twist Grip
Cable Cover
Housing Screw
Throttle Cable
Kill Button
LH Twist Grip
Throttle Cover
Clutch Assy.
Lever
Bracket
Screw
Pivot Bolt
Washer
Nut
Adjuster
Cable Cover
Clutch Cable
Master Cyl. Assy.
Lever
Pivot Bolt & Nut
Clamp
Screw
Rubber
Cover
Screw
Plunger Pop Kit
Brake Line
Banjo Bolt
B a n j o G a s k e t 2
R u b b e r C o v e r 1



BOLTS

PART* LOCATION DESCRIPTION <U
500 Footpeg HBx50 Flange 2
501 Motor aount M10/1.25x160 2
502 Foot support M10/1.25x20 Flange 4
503 Top shock N10/1.25x48 Allen 1
504 CTE Plate V/28xl.5" 6
505 Chain adjuster NBx40 2
506 Chain guide H6x50 2
507 Bottoa shock M10/1.25x60 Allen 1
508 SldesUnd MBx25 Flange 2
509 Disc M6x42 Flange 3
510 Caliper plate M6x20 Allen head 3
511 Caliper 88x55 2
510 Rear Bister cylinder M6x20 Allen 2
520 Petcock N6xl0 2
520 Tank bracket H6xl0 2
515 Seat aount M6x20 Short alien head 2
516 Seat bracket M6xl5 C/S Phillips 4
517 Side plate 85x12 Allen short 2
512 Front # plate alddle M5x30 Short alien head 1
518 Front # plate top 1 bottoa N6xl5 Short alien head 2
519 Gastank aount M6x80 1
510 Airbox to tank 86x20 Allen 3
513 Front fender 86x30 4
518 Rear fender 86x16 4
518 Ignition coll 86x16 2
521 Rear sprocket 83x25 C/S Allen 6
523 Front caliper 83x40 2
524 - Front axle 810/1.5x20 1
525 Front protector claap 85x55 4
526 Protector bolt at bottoa 85x12 2
527 Fork stop 86x14 Allen 2
520 Snorkel aount 86x10 1
528 Exhaust rubber 83x16 2
513 Muffler bolt bottoa 86x35 1
518 Bracket auffler top 86x16 1
529 Airbox lid screws 4.0x12 2
530 Brake line guide screws 3.3x9 2
531 Daaper rod alien 85x10 Allen 1
532 Axle pinch bolts 86x25 Allen 4
522 Triple claap pinch 83x35 Allen 8
534 Steering stea pinch 88x50 Flange 1
533 Bar claap 83x30 Allen 4
535 Handlebar claap anchor 810/1.5x65 2
536 Front caliper MBx40 Allen 2
537 Front disc M5/CSx25 Allen 6
538 Brake pedal height adj. 85x25 1
539 Pedal pivot 8Bx30 1

NUTS
PART*

600
601
602
603
604
601
604
603
605
606
611
604
607
604
604
604
604
603
604
608
604
604
604
609
600
610
600
611
612

PART*

700
700
701
703
703
701
703
710
703
703
703
703
701
705
705
702
702
702
70S
706
708
709
710
711
705
712

LOCATION DESCRIPTION

Footpeg
Hbtoraount
CTE
Chain adjuster
Chain guide
Low shock
Rear master cylinder
Back pushrod
Brake connecting
Brake pedal height
Pedal pivot
Side plate
Airbox cover
Gastank aount
Rear fender
Seat attachment
Ignition coll
Rla lock
Front I plate top
Fork protector claap
Fork stop
Muffler
Muffler bracket top
Handlebar anchor
Steering stea pinch
Front disc
Rear sprocket
Exhaust rubber
Swlngara Pivot

MASHERS
LOCATION

Fork protector bottoa
Protector holding claap
Snorkel to fraae
Chain guide
Tank aount
Tank bracket
Side plate
Airbox cover
Airbox to tank
Front fender
Rear fender
Seat bolt
Ignition coll
Rla lock
Exhaust rubber
Muffler bracket bottoa
Muffler bracket top
Fork stop
Rear brake connecting rod
Axle front
Exhaust rubber
Front axle
Airbox cover
Swlngara Pivot
Front Caliper
Airbox A Snorkel

MB Flange
M10 Flange
V/28
MB Regular
M6 Nylon
10 Flange
M6 Nylon
MB Regular
2.0 Cotterpln
MS Regular
MB Nylon
M6 Nylon.
4.0 Speed nut
M6 Nylon
86 Nylon
MS Nylon
86 Nylon
MB Regular
M6 Nylon
85 Nylon
86 Nylon
M6 Nylon
86 Nylon
M10/1.5 Nylon
MB Flange
M5 Flange
MB Flange
MB Nylon
N16xLock

DESCRIPTION

85x10
85x10
86x15
86x20
86x20
86x15
K6x20
84x12
86x20
86x20
86x20
86x20
86x15
88x17
N8xl7
86x12
86x12
86x12
88x17
N10 Split lock
M 8 Split lock
810x21
4x12
17x27
8x17
6M Split Lock

4
2
6
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
4
2
2
3
1
4
2
1
1
2
1
6
6
2
1

STL
2
8
1
2
2
2
4
2
3
4
8
4
2
3
3
2
2
6
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
4


